LYCOMING COUNTY
REGISTER OF WILLS FEE BILL
ACT 49

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION/TESTAMENTARY

ESTATES NOT EXCEEDING $1000 = - = = - = = = = == = == == = == = o mom o e oo oo
OVER $1,000 NOT EXCEEDING $5,000 - = - - = = = = == = = = == = == == == om oo oe oo oe oo
OVER $5,000 NOT EXCEEDING $10,000 - - = = = = = = = == == = == == === == oo om oo
OVER $10,000 NOT EXCEEDING $20,000 - - = = = = = = = = = = == === == == ===~ oo oo oo
OVER $20,000 NOT EXCEEDING $30,000 - - = = = = = = = == = == === == == ===~ oo oo oo
OVER $30,000 NOT EXCEEDING $40,000 = - - = - = = = = = = = == === == == <o omo oo oo
OVER $40,000 NOT EXCEEDING $50,000 - - - = = = = = = = = = == = == == <o m oo oo oo
OVER $50,000 NOT EXCEEDING $75,000 - - - = = = = = = = == == === == === oo o oe oo
OVER $75,000 NOT EXCEEDING $100,000 - - = - = = = = = = = == === == === === o e oo oo

EACH ADDITIONAL $100,000 OR FRACTION
CODICIL FIRST PAGE
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE OF CODICIL or WILL
INHERITANCE TAX RETURN  (SUPPLEMENTAL INHERITANCE TAX RETURN same fee)
RENUNCIATION
SHORT CERTIFICATE
FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE
SMALL ESTATE PETITION (NO TAX RETURN)
WITH TAX RETURN
ELECTION TO TAKE UNDER OR AGAINST WILL
FAMILY SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
FILING CAVEAT
AUDITORS REPORT
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE
CERTIFICATION WITH OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE
FILING CERTIFIED OR EXEMPLIFIED COPY OF LETTERS ADMIN/TESTAMENTARY
EACH PAGE AFTER FIRST
ISSUING EXEMPLIFICATION OF RECORD
EACH PAGE AFTER FIRST
FILING CERTIFICATE OF INHERITANCE TAX PAID
PROBATE OF WILL ONLY (NO LETTERS ISSUED)
LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION D.B.N.C.T.A.
PETITION FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE
ALL OTHER PETITIONS/MOTIONS THAT GO TO THE COURTS
CERTIFICATION OF ORDER
SUBPOENA
ANCILLARY LETTERS
AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH
APPEALS TO COMMONWEALTH SUPERIOR/SUPREME COURT
CERTIFIED COPY OF WILL OR LETTERS

DECEMBER 1, 2025

$66.25
$71.25
$81.25
$86.25
$96.25
$101.25
$106.25
$116.25
$121.25
$30.00
$15.00
$4.00
$20.00
$4.00
$4.00
$40.00
$4.00
$35.50
$55.50
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00
$15.00
$4.00
$10.00
$20.00
$8.00
$15.00
$4.00
$7.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$15.00
$5.00
$5.00
$30.00
$20.00
$76.00
$10.00



