## LYCOMING COUNTY REGISTER OF WILLS FEE BILL ACT 49

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION/TESTAMENTARY	
ESTATES NOT EXCEEDING \$1000	\$66.25
OVER \$1,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$5,000	\$71.25
OVER \$5,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$10,000	\$81.25
OVER \$10,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$20,000	\$86.25
OVER \$20,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$30,000	\$96.25
OVER \$30,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$40,000	\$101.25
OVER \$40,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$50,000	\$106.25
OVER \$50,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$75,000	\$116.25
OVER \$75,000 NOT EXCEEDING \$100,000	\$121.25
EACH ADDITIONAL \$100,000 OR FRACTION	\$30.00
CODICIL FIRST PAGE	\$15.00
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE OF CODICIL or WILL	\$4.00
INHERITANCE TAX RETURN (SUPPLEMENTAL INHERITANCE TAX RETURN same fee)	\$20.00
RENUNCIATION	\$4.00
SHORT CERTIFICATE	\$4.00
FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT	\$40.00
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE	\$4.00
SMALL ESTATE PETITION (NO TAX RETURN)	\$35.50
WITH TAX RETURN	\$55.50
ELECTION TO TAKE UNDER OR AGAINST WILL	\$10.00
FAMILY SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT	\$25.00
FILING CAVEAT	\$10.00
AUDITORS REPORT	\$15.00
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE	\$4.00
CERTIFICATION WITH OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE	\$10.00
FILING CERTIFIED OR EXEMPLIFIED COPY OF LETTERS ADMIN/TESTAMENTARY	\$20.00
EACH PAGE AFTER FIRST	\$8.00
ISSUING EXEMPLIFICATION OF RECORD	\$15.00
EACH PAGE AFTER FIRST	\$4.00
FILING CERTIFICATE OF INHERITANCE TAX PAID	\$7.00
PROBATE OF WILL ONLY (NO LETTERS ISSUED)	\$15.00
LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION D.B.N.C.T.A.	\$20.00
PETITION FOR SALE OF REAL ESTATE	\$25.00
ALL OTHER PETITIONS/MOTIONS THAT GO TO THE COURTS	\$15.00
CERTIFICATION OF ORDER	\$5.00
SUBPOENA	\$5.00
ANCILLARY LETTERS	\$30.00
AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH	\$20.00
APPEALS TO COMMONWEALTH SUPERIOR/SUPREME COURT	\$76.00
CERTIFIED COPY OF WILL OR LETTERS	\$10.00